

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27113/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2008 in Appeal under ESI Act No.1/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

M/S. ITALAB (GOA) PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.REG.DIR.,EMPLOYEES STATE INSUR.CORP.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.for
for M/S. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice confined to the question regarding payment of contribution from 7th March, 1989 onwards. However, such payment will be effective for the present from the date of the impugned judgment.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master