

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27113/2008

M/S. ITALAB (GOA) PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.REG.DIR.,EMPLOYEES STATE INSUR.CORP.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prateek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Anand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The sole respondent has appeared and filed counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

va