

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27113/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2008 in AN No.1/2001 of The HIGH
COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

M/S. ITALAB (GOA) PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.REG.DIR.,EMPLOYEES STATE INSUR.CORP.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 12/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Murari Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is borne out from the record that an order was passed by
this Court on 21.11.2008 observing therein that the payment towards
ESI contribution will be effective from the date of the impugned
judgment of the High Court. Learned counsel is directed to file an
affidavit through the petitioner as to whether the said order has
been complied with or not and if, in fact, it has been complied,
proof of the same be furnished in the Registry within a period of
two weeks.

List the matter thereafter.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER